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250 cATANONTA

City of Coral Gables

Code Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

Need to search or
appeal your citation?

Notice of Violation

December 26, 2024 Case #:NOVI-24-12-8613
CATALONIA OFFICES 2018 LLC Folio #: 0341170057120
250 CATALONIA AVE 801

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

91 ?108 2133 3932 7229 2901

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

91 7108 2133 393z 7229 2918
This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at:

250 CATALONIA AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33134-6735
The violation(s) found was:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of buil I
technical codes.

g, g, and related

The state b g code with all local thereto is hereby adopted by
Penalties for of the state building code shall be as established in section 1-7,

Florida Building Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomes nul.l

and void, or expires b of lack of prog or aband , @ new permit co;/ering the

prop: shall be obttail before p g with the work

(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No. 1052, §1,12-17-1957)

EXPIRED PERMIT: BL-21-11-6297

&amp; JANITOR SINK AREAS FLOORS 3 -8 $6800

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Code Officer C
TILING OF BATHROOMS

~

Please renew/ re-activate the permit(s)in order to call for final
must be approved, in order for the permit(s) and violation to close. If
assistance, please contact please contact: Antonio Silio at 305-486.5
or Development Services at 305-460-5245/D

; ices@: Yco
The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order

g 3 to prot

property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the viulatiung) I;:ééh:b‘;l\;z"i: ?g:u?rsesdure 0o bion
The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 1/25/; ;
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pleted at thy
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to assess a fine against You for as’long as the \r/‘ig;t!i?: ggrtllli):::s
ﬁﬂ:}ﬂﬂg? :;dmls rr:ane{ from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do i

er belov 'onal assistance or the Code Enforcem, ke ol
rson at 427 Biltmore Way, 2nd Floor, Coral Gables FL, 33134, R
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